CH \$40.00 884441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BH Management Services lowa, Inc.		07/01/2019	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BH Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Locust Street	
City:	Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50309	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88444150	BH COMPANIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher A Proskey
Address Line 1: 666 Grand Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change to BH Companies, Inc#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0889

BH MANAGEMENT SERVICES IOWA, INC. AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIN

The undersigned Secretary of BH Management Services Iowa, Inc., an Iowa corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The current name of the corporation is BH Management Services Iowa, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The name of the Corporation is amended to BH Companies, Inc.
- 3. The Corporation's Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended and restated in their entirety to read as set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto.
- 4. The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation were duly approved by the Corporation's shareholders in the manner required by Section 490.1003 and in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation as then in effect.
- 5. The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation were adopted in connection with a 1-for-1,000 stock exchange, on a 1-to-1000 basis, of Common Stock for Voting Common Stock and Nonvoting Common Stock of the Corporation. The division is being effected as follows: On the date these Articles of Amendment are filed with the Secretary of State of Iowa (the "Effective Date"), 100 shares of Common Stock then outstanding will be exchanged with the Corporation for 100 shares of Voting Common Stock of the Corporation and 99,900 shares of Nonvoting Common Stock of the Corporation, to be accomplished by exchanging such shares with the holders of record of each share of Common Stock at the close of business on the Effective Date. Each stock certificate representing a share or shares of Common Stock immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be cancelled and new stock certificates representing a share or shares of Voting Common Stock and Nonvoting Common Stock shall be issued.
- 6. The attached Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, consolidate any and all amendments into a single document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name this 1stday of July , 2019.

Harry Bookey, Secretary

10 IIII -1 PM 1:07

US.123034583.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 07/16/2019